

R
C.A.No. 5168 OF 2000
ITEM NO. MM-1
Court No.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 10-11 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5168/2000

Sanchayani Savings Investment(I) Ltd. & Ors.

Appellant(s)

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Respondent(s)

DATE : 07/10/2003 This/These matter/matters was/were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR.LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Mr.Sudipto Sen, Managing Director of the appellant-company had s ubmitted before us on 23.9.2003 that Mr. Sudipto Sen could not make himself available before the Special Officer as various non bailable warrants had been issued against him. Request was made that he be not arrested for a period of 30 days to enable him to co-operate with the Spe cial Officer appointed by this Court for investigation. That request was accepted. Learned c ounsel submitted that instead of words 'to assist Mr. Sudipto Sen', occurring on page 2 of ord er dated 23.9.2003, the words 'not to arrest Mr. Sudipto Sen' be substituted.

There seems to be a typographical error. The request is accepted and the words ' to assist Mr . Sudipto Sen' are substituted as 'not to arrest Mr. Sudipto Sen'. The amended order would co me into operation from today and Mr. Sudipto Sen be not arrested for a period of 30 days from today. He is directed to fully co-operate with the Special officer in the investigation whic h he is required to carry out as per the earlier order of this Court. Order dated 23.9.2003 i s modified accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

