

X

C.A.No. 5168 OF 2000  
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.10-11 & 15 and I.A.No... in I.A.No.10 & I.A.No.16  
IN  
Civil Appeal No.5168/2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For appointment of Special Officer and for exemption from  
filing O.T. and direction and Appln. for impleadment and for direction/clarification of Court'  
s order dated 06.02.2004 and Office Report )

Date : 12/03/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra C.T., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Rana s. Biswas, Adv.  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Rana Kukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Ms. Maya, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Shah, Adv.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Officer shall, on or before the next date of hearing, inform this Court as to whether any arrest warrant has been issued by any Court in connection with any criminal case which may be pending against Mr. Sudipta Sen. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the State of West Bengal is directed to file an affidavit indicating the fact as to whether the said Sudipta Sen has been arrested in pursuance of the request made by the Police Inspector, Deccan Gymkhana Police Station, Pune, and as to what steps in that connection have been taken so far. The Police Inspector, Deccan Gymkhana Police Station, Pune, shall also file an affidavit in this Court, within two weeks from today, indicating the steps which may have been taken in pursuing the criminal cases pending against Mr. Sudipta Sen and whether he has been taken into custody or not.

Learned counsel appearing for the Special Officer informs that within the limit of expenditure permitted by this Court it may not be possible to publish the notice in six issues of the newspapers, as directed by this Court earlier, and to obtain the report of the Official Valuer in respect of the properties proposed to be sold. We permit the Special Officer to spend the amount necessary for obtaining the report of the Official Valuer as well as for publishing the notice inviting the objections from the depositors.  
List after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER