

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 10-11 & 15 I.A. No. 17 in I.A. No.10 and 16 In
Civil Appeal No.5168/2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For appointment of Special Officer and appln. for exemption from filing the official translation and direction and appln. for impleadment and for direction/clarification of Ct's order dt. 6.2.04 and office report)

with I.A. No.18 (for directions) and I.A. Nos..... (For impleadment and intervention)

and Conmt. Pet.(C) No.389/2004 In C.A. No.5168/2000
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. G.K.Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

.....2/-

-2-

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Ms. Maya, Adv.

Mr. Srijit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. B.B.Sawhney, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, adv.

Mr. P.C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. C.L.Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Thankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent, namely, Mr. Sudipto Sen submits that his client has been able to collect some original FDRs, original title deeds of properties and other original documents, which he is willing to handover to the Special officer appointed by this Court. Let the Counsel prepare a proper index of all the documents which he wants to handover to the Special officer who is present in the Court. The Special Officer will receive these documents and process the same for necessary further action. The Special Officer will suggest on the next date of hearing the steps which are required to be taken in this behalf.

...3/-

-3-

The learned counsel for Mr. Sen has further suggested that his client is willing to hold a meeting with the Special Officer at Calcutta. Let both the parties fix up appropriate date, time and place for the meeting in the meanwhile. The meeting may be arranged with the help of counsel for the parties.

List these matters on 26th April, 2004.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(S. Malkani)

Asstt.Registrar