

Ä

C.A.No. 5168 OF 2000
ITEM No.64

Court No.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.23 In Civil Appeal No.5168/2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For Directions)

Date : 01/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Applicant/Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Special OfficerMr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that against the special officer appointed by this Court and others, criminal cases have been instituted in various States at different places. Let a report be called for from Mr. S.P.Sarguja in what circumstances such cases have been registered against the special officer. Counsel for the special officer states that he has a copy of a FIR which he wishes to place on record. He is permitted to do so.

In the meantime, the special officer appointed shall not be arrested in any of the cases instituted against him.

Put up after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)

COURT MASTER