

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5168 OF 2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and intervention and impleading party and directions and permission to submit additional documents and clarification/modification of Court's Order and intervention and directions and exemption from filing O.T. of annexure and permission to lodge claim before the Special Officer and C/delay in filing objections and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 389 of 2004 in C.A.No.5168 of 2000

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional documents and office report)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ashu Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nimish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aashish, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal

For the applicant

Mr. Ravinder Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Srinjoy, Adv.

Mr. G.K.Bansal, Adv.

Mr. B.B.Sawhney, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Jamal Nasir, Adv.

Mr. Aman Usman, Adv.

-2-

Mr. S.N.Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

Mr. A.N.Bardiyar, Adv.

Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.K.Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. G.S.Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A.Shroff & Co., Advs.

Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.L.Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chowdhry, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Joon Chowdhry, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. S.P.Kale, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. S.Kamran Razvi, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ayushya Kumar, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that the properties belonging to the appellant at different places like Nagpur, Allahabad, Goa etc. are being encroached upon. The properties concerned are the following :-

1. Sanchyani Nagari at Khamla, Nagpur
2. Land adjoining the plot of land of 'Sanchyani Nagari' at Khamla, Nagpur.
3. Bhudev Nagar, Amrawati Road, Nagpur
4. Loknath Tower - Flat No.302, 3rd floor, Dhantoli, Nagpur
5. Sanchyani House, Goa, Panjim

6(a). Allahabad Zonal Office, Asian Tower Complex, Rambagh

Chawraha, Allahabad.

6(b). Bhopal Branch, Subagh Citi Centre, 3rd floor, Malviya Nagar,

Opposite Appex Bank.

6(c). Branch office at Bijay Nagar, Main Market, Distt.

Gulabpura, Bijay Nagar, Rajasthan.

6(d). Ahmedabad Branch, Narayanpura, Ahamedabad.

6(e). Bangalore Branch and Division Office, Jai Nagar, 4th Block,

Bangalore.

We direct the concerned Superintendents of Police and the

District Magistrates to take necessary steps to remove illegal

encroachments, structures etc. on these properties. The

authorities concerned shall report compliance of this order within

four weeks. The Special Officer is authorised to produce a

certified copy of this Order before the concerned authorities,

which shall be sufficient warrant for the authorities concerned to

take appropriate action.

17th Status Report will be taken up on 14th July 2006.

-4-

-

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhry, Senior Counsel has submitted two

schemes on behalf of the Company. He states that he has served

copy thereof on the Special Officer. His further submission is that the said respondents may consider the Scheme for what it is worth and respond thereto. We shall consider this matter on the next date of hearing.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master