

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5168 OF 2000.

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for directions; intervention; impleading party; permission to submit additional documents; clarification/modification of Court's order; intervention; exemption from filing O.T. of annexure]

Item No.1 of the 17th Status Report

Item No.4(a) of the 17th Status Report

Item No.4(b) of the 17th Status Report

Item No.4(c) of the 17th Status Report

Item No.5 of the 17th Status Report

Item No.6(a) of the 17th Status Report

Item No.6(b) of the 17th Status Report

Item No.6(c) of the 17th Status Report

Item No.6(d) of the 17th Status Report

Item No.6(e) of the 17th Status Report

Item No.7 of the 17th Status Report

WITH

Contempt Petition(C) No.389/2004 in C.A.No.5168/2000

[With Appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and Office Report]

Date: 17/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Applicant/ Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr.Adv.

Intervenor in Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

I.A.No.42/06 Mr. Shyam Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Manish P.S.Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sarmila Upadhyay, Adv.

I.A.No.40 Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

2

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

I.A.No.41 Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

I.A.No.43 Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

I.A.No.44 Mr. Uday Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Awani Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary, Adv.

For R.B.I.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Srinjoy Banerjee, Adv.

For Special Officer

Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.K.Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhiesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

3

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the tenderers have not been notified about the date of

hearing. Let notices issue to the tenderers in respect of the properties for

which offers have been received fixing 19th January 2007 as the date on which

we shall consider the bids made by the persons concerned.

I.A.Nos.43-44

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)

Court Master