

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5168 OF 2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(25th Status Report and office report)

With I.A. Nos.83-84 to 91-92 in Civil Appeal No.5168/2000
(For directions and impleadment as party respondent)
and office report)

Date: 04/09/2008 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Appellant(s) Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
In CA 5168/2000: Mr. Ashish Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms. Manisha Singh Nair, Adv.
Mr. Srinjoy Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

...2/-

- 2-

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Y.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Talwar, in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pursuant to our order passed on 2nd September, 2008, Mr. Vipin Talwar, Tehsildar (DG), holding additional charge of Sub-Registrar-III, has appeared in-person and stated that regular Sub-Registrar had been suspended and he is holding additional charge. The Special Officer made over certain papers to him in Court which shows that applications were filed on 6th March, 2006, for supplying certified copies of two sale deeds but the same have not been supplied as yet. Let the In-charge Sub-Registrar make enquiry as to why certified copies of the documents aforesaid have not been supplied to the Special Officer and who is the person responsible for the same. The Report must be submitted to this Court within two weeks. In the meantime, the In-charge Sub-Registrar shall see that certified copies of the sale deeds are supplied to the Special Officer within one week.

Place the matter after two weeks.

I.A. Nos.83-84 to 91-92:

Place the interlocutory applications after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar