

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 109/2006

in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5168 OF 2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appropriate direction and office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff &amp; Co., Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

2

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sethia, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
3  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.  
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Dip Narayan Mittra, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

4

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.NO.109

Learned counsel for the applicant-Indo Pacific Software & Entertainment Ltd. in I.A. 109 states that his Writ Petition No.5124/2009 for similar relief is pending before the Calcutta High Court and seeks leave to withdraw the I.A..

I.A. 109 is dismissed as withdrawn.

The Special Officer has submitted his 29th Status Report on 11.8.2010 giving particulars of bids received in regard to proposed sale of the following properties:

- (A) 34 vacant flats in Sanchayani Prestige Complex, Swalambi Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra
- (B) Baitul Br. Office of SSIL situated at 2nd floor Dhanraj Kalash Commercial Building, Arya Ward No.20, Kothi Bazar, Baitul, M.P.
- (C) Indore Branch Office of SSIL situated at Asian Tower, Choti Gwalitoli, Indore, MP
- (D) Khandwa Branch Office of SSIL situated at Indra Prastha Complex, 1st floor, Station Road, Khandwa, M.P.
- (E) Jabalpur Division Office of SSIL at Chandrika Tower, Shastri Square, Jabalpur, M.P.

5

The bids received have been handed over by learned counsel for the Special Officer to the Court. Registrar (Judl.) is directed to open the said bids, make a list of the bids received with names and amount and prepare a statement showing the particulars of the bids received for the respective properties and their valuation report. The learned counsel for the Special Officer to render necessary assistance in that behalf. The said list may

be made available to the learned counsel for the  
appellant and to the learned counsel for the Special  
Officer and the investors for their say.

List all the pending IAs along with the appeal on  
26.8.2010.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master