

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5168 OF 2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR APPROPRIATE DIRECTION AND PERMISSION TO SUBMIT ADDITIONAL DOCUMENT(S) AND CLARIFICATION/ MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER AND INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O T OF ANNEXURES AND DIRECTIONS AND INTERVENTION AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C)No.389/2004 In C.A.No.5168/2000

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO SUBMIT ADDITIONAL DOCUMENT(S) AND OFFICE REPORT)

T.C.(C)No.55-57/2003

T.C.(C)No.37/2004

T.C.(C)No.38/2004

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv
Ms. Manisha Singh Nair, Adv.

2

Ms. Swati Sethia, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv

Mr. Deepak Bansal, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee ,Adv

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. C.L. Sahu ,Adv

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

3

Mr. V.N. Raghupath, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Dip Narayan Mittra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

4

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal Arora, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.S

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the last date of hearing, we directed all pending applications to be listed. But the cause list does not give the numbers of the IAs listed with corresponding names of their respective counsel. Therefore, many of the learned counsel are not present.

All the pending IAs may be numbered and listed.

Registry is directed to show the IA numbers and their respective counsel in the cause list so that these IAs could be taken up and disposed of. It is sufficient if the copies of the IAs are served on the counsel for the appellant, counsel for the Special Officer, counsel for the depositors association and the counsel for the RBI. IAs are to be listed even if the copies are not

5

served showing them as defective.

Learned counsel for the Special Officer is directed to prepare a chart showing the IA numbers, prayers in the IAs and its present status within one week. Learned counsel for the Special Officer states that by next date, a Scheme in regard to disbursal of the amounts that are lying with the Special Officer, to the depositors, will be filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the appellant will try to give the correct valuation of the properties proposed to be sold so that there is no distress sale of the properties.

List this matter alongwith all pending IAs on 9th September 2010 for consideration.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master