

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5168 OF 2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention, impleading party, bail, stay, modification of Court's Order, clarification/modification of court's order, impleadment, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Applicant(s)
(In I.A.118/2010) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. K.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumr Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

2

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

(St. of Chhattisgarh) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

(State of Goa) Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

(State of Meghalaya) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee ,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal ,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

(State of M.P.) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nair,Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv.
3

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande ,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

(For Bidder) Mr. S.K. Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Officer to file the objection to I.A.No.118 of 2011.

The Special Officer is also directed to make arrangements to file objections to the demand made by Indore Municipal Corporation. We are sure that the Indore Municipal Corporation will consider the objections filed by the Special Officer.

List the other IAs after four weeks.

The 29th status report filed by the Special Officer on 11.8.2010 in regard to sale of 5 properties alongwith the bids which have been received alongwith copies of the order dated 17.8.2010 and this order are directed to

4

be placed before the Enquiry Authority for consideration on 17.2.2011. The Special Officer to inform the bidders concerned.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master