



Ms. Ankita Mishra,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Ms. Swati Setia,Adv.

Ms. Manisha Nair,Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

(St. of Chhattisgarh) Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv

Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Re: Report dated 27.1.2011 of the Enquiry Authority

In view of the order of the Enquiry Authority, the Registry is directed to place the reports dated 1.2.2005, 20.4.2005 & 6.9.05 submitted by the Superintendent of Police, Jabalpur before the Enquiry Authority for consideration and orders. The parties are also permitted to file any document bearing on the matter before the Enquiry Authority.

Re: Report dated 22.2.2011 of the Enquiry Authority

The Enquiry Authority has suggested that in regard to five items of property mentioned in Report No.29 of the Special Officer, the offers received were ridiculously low. In view of the above, the Special Officer is directed to take steps to have the property re-advertised for sale, in newspapers having wide circulation where the properties are situated. The special Officer will also indicate the reserve price with reference to stamp/registration/circle value circulars.

I.A.NO.119/2001

4

On 9.9.2010 this Court dismissed a bunch of applications as having become infructuous. It is pointed out that I.A. 20 has been wrongly included in the said list and the same should be revived. The present application is for that purpose. Having considered the matter, we are of the view that I.A.No.20 requires to be restored and heard. Ordered accordingly and referred to the Enquiry Authority.

I.A.No.119 is disposed of accordingly.

To await further report of the Enquiry Authority, list the matter after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master