

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Dip Narayan Mittra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv

3

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
For Special Officer Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nair, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unregistered I.A. No.30 to be registered. Interim direction restraining the respondents in the said application from putting up any construction in the property which is the subject matter of that application.

The Special Officer to place all proposals in regard to development of properties for consideration.

I.A. Nos.119-120 are referred to the Enquiry Authority.

Lit after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master