

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA Nos. 136 and 137 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5168 OF 2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions and with office report)

Date: 31/10/2012 These Applications were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sethi, Adv.s
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.For Applicant (s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s)
For Union of India Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AdvFor State of West Bengal
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Faisal M., Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.For Reserve Bank of India
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu. , Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Issue notice to Ebay at its office located at Mumbai returnable within four |
| weeks. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER