

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA Nos. 122, 20, 129-130, 132, 133, 136 & 137  
in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5168 OF 2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment and office report)

WITH

Contempt Pet.(C) No.389/2004 in C.A.No.5168/2000

(With appln(s) for permission to submit Additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(I.A.Nos.136 &137)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Barot,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kothari,Adv.

Mr. V.Giri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeep Jha,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha

...2/-

- 2 -

State of West Bengal

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Bikas Karupta,Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Chawala, Adv.  
Mr. Waseem Quadri, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

34th Status Report is taken on record.

Perused 34th Status Report of the Special Officer,  
Sanchayani Savings & Investment (I) Limited.

In this Status Report, a prayer has been made to serve the  
notice to the Commissioner of Police, Nagpur, and the District  
Magistrate, Nagpur, to remove the occupants of five flats,  
mentioned in the given Chart, quoted hereinbelow:

Sr. No.	Flat No.	Name of Applicant/occupant	I.A.No	Location
1	B-503	Ms. Kantadevi & Another	83-84	Sanchayani Prestige Complex Swawlambi Nagar, Nagpur 440022
2	D-204	Ms. Malati Thombare	89-90	
3	E-501	Ms. Meena Kothari	85-86	

4	E-502	Ravi Kumar (Now Deceased), Shree Roshan Hore (present Occupant)	91-92		
5	E-503	Shree Mohan Shrigiriwar	87-88		

We issue notice to the Commissioner of Police, Nagpur; the District Magistrate, Nagpur, and the aforesaid five flat occupants to appear before this Court either personally or through their counsel on 15.1.2013 to show cause as to why action for failure to comply with the order passed by this Court should not be taken against them.

All the noticees will be served by Dasti through the District Magistrate, Nagpur.

List on 15.1.2013.

...4/-

- 4 -

I.A. Nos.136-137

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned senior counsel, has appeared for the sole respondent, in response to the notice issued in these I.As., and prays for four weeks time to file reply in these I.As. We grant him time to file reply.

List on 15.1.2013.

IA Nos.122, 20, 129-130, 132, 133 in C.A. No.5168/2000 and Contempt Pet.(c) No.389/2004 in C.A. No.5168/2000

List on 15.1.2013.

[ Mahabir Singh ]  
Court Master

[ Sharda Kapoor ]  
Court Master