

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.47, 47A, 117 & 134 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.5168 OF 2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent and directions and
Office Report)

Date: 25/07/2013 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Setia,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.Mr. Bikas Kargupta,Adv.
For Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused I.A.No.47 and order dated 10th July, 2013 passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanian, Enquiry Officer, appointed by this Court. In view of what is stated therein, the Registry of this Court is directed to issue necessary summons to the Nagpur Improvement Trust, Nagpur, to produce the entire records of the Trust pertaining to allotments made in favour of Indraprastha Griha Nariman Sahkari Sanstha, before the said Enquiry Authority on 7-8-2013 and also to depute a senior officer to give evidence before the said Enquiry Authority in respect of the records produced. The Registry is also directed to forward a copy of this order to the said Trust along with the summons forthwith.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER