

Â

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 20,27,47,122,129-130,132,133,138,145&146 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).
5168 OF 2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions and office report)
WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 389 of 2004 IN C.A.No. 5168/2000

(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents and office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansl,Adv.

Mr. G.K.Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna,ASG.

Mr. SWA Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. B.Ramana Murthy,Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. C.S.Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In IA No.47

The order dated 7.8.2013 passed by the Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanian is placed before this Court. The Nagpur Improvement Trust will be tendering the relevant record as per this order and the Registry of the Court will receive it. The office to act accordingly.

-3-

The parties will be at liberty to take inspections thereof. Subsequently, if required by the Enquiry Authority, it will be returned to it.

List all the I.As. with this matter on 24.9.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER