

SECTION - XVI

LISTED ON : 22.10.2013

COURT NO. : 10

ITEM NO. : 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 20 & 23

(With recommendatory Order dated 13.10.2011 of Hon'ble Enquiry Authority.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 27

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. ArunK.Sinha, Adv.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 122

(Application for directions filed by Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv. on 16.8.11)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 129-130

(Applications for impleadment with directions filed by P.S. Sudhir, Advocate on 4.4.2012)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 132

(Application for directions filed by Mr. G.K.Bansal, Advocate on 28.8.2012)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 133

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate on 28.08.2012)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 138

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv. on 04.01.2013)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION . 145 & 146

(Applications for Intervention & Impleadment filed by M/s.. Umang Shankar and Subhash Sharma Advs.)

WITH

33rd, 34th & 35th Status Report of Special Officer

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5168 OF 2000

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2004

Sanchayani Savings Investment (I) Ltd. And Ors.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

State of West Bengal and Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

It is submitted that Interlocutory applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Adjourned to 22nd October, 2013 to be placed high on Board. Whichever party wants to file additional affidavit or additional documents may do so in the meanwhile.”

It is submitted that Mr. G. K. Bansal, Counsel has on 18th October, 2013 filed reply Affidavit of the Sanchayani Abhikara Evam Upbhokta Association Through Its President Mr. T. R. Deshmukh (copy of the same is placed below for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The Application along with the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. U.S.Prasad Advocate for the appellant
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Advocate
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Kumar Chowdhury, Advocate .
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate
Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. P.S. Sudhir, Advocate
Mr.P.N.Puri,Advocate
Ms. Sharmila Upadhaya, Advocate
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR