

SECTION - XVI

LISTED ON : 21/01/2014

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 23

(With recommendatory Order dated 13.10.2011 of Hon'ble Enquiry Authority.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 27

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 42

(Application for Intervention filed by Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 47

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 122

(Application for directions filed by Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv. on 16.8.11)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 129-130

(Application for Impleadment with directions filed by Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate on 04.04.2012)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 132

(Application for directions filed by Mr. G.K.Bansal, Advocate on 28.8.2012)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 141

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. U. S. Prasad, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 145 & 146

(Application for Intervention & Impleadment filed by M/s. Umang Shankar & Subhash Sharma, Advocates)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 147

(Application for Intervention/Impleadment filed by Mr. Ananga S. Desai, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 148

(Application for Direction filed by Mr. U. S. Prasad, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 149

(Application for Direction filed by Mr. J. P. Dhanda, Advocate)

2

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 150

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. C. K. Sasi, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 151

(Application for Directions filed by Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 152

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate)

WITH

33rd, 34th & 35th Status Report of Special Officer

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5168 OF 2000

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2004

Sanchayani Savings
Investment (I) Ltd. And Ors. ... Appellants
Versus
State of West Bengal and Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that I.As.above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.11.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"I.A. Nos.81-82:

We have.....
.....to 21.1.2014"

(Copy of Record of Proceeding has been included in Appeal Paper Books.)"

I. A. Nos. 147 & 151: -

It is submitted that copy of the above-mentioned I. A. were given to enquiry authority but report has not been received from the enquiry authority, so far.

I. A. No. 149: -

It is submitted that special officer has not filed affidavit given the market value of concerned flat.

3

I. A. No. 150/2013 in I. A. No. 47/2006: -

It is submitted that inpersuance of the Order of this Hon'ble Court dated 26.11.2013 Mr. Nand Kumar Chandani has been impleaded as respondent in I. A. No. 47 and Notice was issued to him on 12.12.2013. Service is awaited.

It is further submitted Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment and same has been registered has I. A. No. 152.

It is lastly submitted that in pursuance of the Order dated 22.10.2013 Mr. U. S. Prasad, Advocate has filed response affidavit to Show Cause Notice issued to Mr. Sudipto Sen. Copy of the same is placed below for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The applications above-mentiond alongwith matter are listed before Hon'ble Court with this ofice report.

Dated this the 20th January, 2014.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. U.S.Prasad Advocate for the appellat
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Advocate
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Kumar Chowdhury, Advocate .

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate
Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. P.S. Sudhir, Advocate
Mr.P.N.Puri,Advocate
Ms. Sharmila Upadhaya, Advocate
Mr. Subhasgh Sharma, Advocate

Assistant Registrar