

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 27, 36, 42, 49, 112, 122, 148, 145-146,150, 152-153,
155-156, 159-166 & I.A.NO.1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5168/2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT (I) LT.&ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions,impleadment as party respondent,-intervention and
impleadment and office report)

Date : 11/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For the parties:

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Charudatta mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G. K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Gupta, Adv.

Mr. rana S. Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakant, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at great length. The course that commends itself to us is to adjourn the proceedings for a period of eight weeks.

The Reserve Bank of India is granted liberty to file a Winding up Petition within six weeks from today.

The proceedings before the Enquiry Authority shall be held in abeyance till the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 15th April, 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER