

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 168/2015 IN I.A.NO.49/2006 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 5168/2000

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS INVESTMENT(I) LT.&ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

(For applicant)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.Dr. Rajeev B. Basodkar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Harish Dangre, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.Ms. Deepalaxmi S. Matwankar, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.02.12
17:27:49 IST

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG (Rajasthan)

Reason:

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kholi, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

2

(For RBI) Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

(State of W.B.) Mr. Soumitra G.Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.
Dr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

3

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to issue any direction as prayed for. The application is accordingly dismissed. The applicant is however free to approach the Company Judge for appropriate redress if so advised in accordance with law.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master